
Local Organization Applicant Name Approved Amount
Ann Arbor SPARK

Ann Arbor Electrical JATC $28,673.00
Monroe Plumbers and Pipefitters Local No. 671 Joint Apprentice and Training Plan $40,000.00
Southern Michigan Center for Science and Industry - SMCSI $60,000.00
Jackson Area Manufacturers Association $60,000.00
Litchfield Tax Increment Finance Authority Litchfield Regional Training Center $60,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $248,673.00 Admin Fee:  $7,691

Saginaw Future
Wright-K Technology, Inc. $10,644.22
Hemlock Semiconductor $45,000.00
Chesaning Mfg dba Jetool $25,000.00
General Motors LLC, DBA: Saginaw Metal Casting Operations $25,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $105,644.22 Admin Fee:  $5,318.78

DEGC
Detroit Training Institute of Technology $75,000.00
Astute Artistry LLC dba DSDT $82,500.00
Detroit Training Center, Inc. $82,500.00
International Institute of Metropolitan Detroit (IIMD) $40,795.64
Dorsey School of Business, Inc. d/b/a/ Dorsey College (programs previously operated under Dorsey ... $80,000.00
LiUNA Training of Michigan $82,500.00
Total Awarded Amount $443,295.64 Admin Fee:  $23,068.36

Flint & Genesee 
Frazer Building and Construction INC $4,000.00
Goodwill Industries of St. Clair County $6,000.00
USFARATHANE LLC $17,000.00
Self Esteem Shop LLC $3,526.00
Epic Machine Inc.      and      Epic CNC Training Academy $56,400.00
LiUNA Training of Michigan $25,000.00
Network Computers LLC $247.00
Yukon Construction Services Inc $11,900.00
Macomb Engineering Inc $25,000.00
Blue Water Area Transportation Commission $4,404.00
Walbro LLC $50,000.00
Security Packaging, Inc. DBA NorthGate $23,600.00
Total Awarded Amount $227,077.00 Admin Fee:  $11,097

NEMCOG
Alpena Community College $90,000.00
Industrial Arts Institute $50,000.00
Kirtland Community College - M-TEC/University Center Gaylord $27,000.00
Road Warrior Truck Driving School Inc. $40,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $207,000.00 Admin Fee:  $3,000

Networks Northwest
M R PRODUCTS, INC $28,000.00
B. David & Associates LLC DBA Bradley's Pub & Grille / Interlochen Golf Course $3,000.00
BAKER COLLEGE $6,750.00
Bear River Electric $1,200.00
Precision Plumbing & Heating Systems, Inc. $2,700.00
Cadillac Casting, Inc. $13,750.00
Child and Family Services of NW Michigan/YouthWork Industries $75,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $130,400.00 Admin Fee:  $5,964

Oakland County
Carnegie Institute $25,631.00
Dorsey School of Business, Inc. d/b/a/ Dorsey College (programs previously operated under Dorsey ... $50,000.00
Oakland Community College $84,582.00
Gable Services LLC dba Gabletek $50,000.00
SERENITY HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE $20,000.00
Metropolitan Detroit Plumbing Industry Training Trust Fund $84,582.00
Total Awarded Amount $314,795.00 Admin Fee:  $16,568

Lakeshore Advantage
Thompson M-TEC / Ottawa Area ISD $83,480.00
Grand Rapids Community College $16,270.00
Allegan County Area Technical Education Center $32,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $131,750.00 Admin Fee:  $5,250

InvestUP
Superior Fabrication Company LLC $64,773.00
Northern Michigan University $64,773.00
Total Awarded Amount $129,546.00 Admin Fee:  $6,818

LEAP
Fibertec Environmental Services $11,000.00
DRM International Learning Center, LLC $53,523.00
J C Electric LLC $40,000.00



Additional funds to increase above amounts $29,447.00
Total Awarded Amount $133,970.00 Admin Fee:  $5,227

Macomb County
Medstar, Inc $20,000.00
Iron Fetish Metalworks DBA I F Metalworks $43,761.00
Elcometer Inc. $43,761.00
D.R.I.V.E One $20,000.00
Achatz Handmade Pie Co. $43,761.00
RCO Engineering, Inc. $43,761.00
Total Awarded Amount $215,044.00 Admin Fee:  $11,318

MMDC
Merrill Instittute $30,000.00
Mid Michigan College $39,750.00
Michigan Center for Construction Education and Research dba Greater Michigan Construction Academy $30,000.00
Total Awarded Amount $99,750.00 Admin Fee:  $5,250

Southwest Michigan First
Glen Oaks Community College $15,000.00
Kalamazoo Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training Committee $27,950.00
Kalamazoo Valley Community College $55,000.00
Southwestern Michigan College $76,000.00
Kellogg Community College $46,176.00
Total Awarded Amount $220,126.00 Admin Fee:  $0

The Right Place
West Michigan Construction Institute $45,000.00
West Shore Community College $45,000.00
Urban League of West Michigan (D.B.A. Urban League of Grand Rapids) $26,000.00
Feyen Zylstra $30,000.00
Montcalm Community College $45,000.00
Muskegon Community College $40,000.00
West Michigan Center for Arts and Technology (WMCAT) $41,040.00
Total Awarded Amount $272,040.00 Admin Fee:  $14,318


	Awardees

